Guru Nanak Eye Centre Government of NCT of Delhi Maharaja Ranjit Singh Marg, New Delhi-110002 Email: - somrdgnec@gmail.com, Ph. No. 011-23219419 (Office of the Medical Record officer)

F. 3 (2) (3)/GNEC/MRD/PWD (E)/E&M Services (Room No. 201)/2021-22/

Sanction Order

Sanction of the Competent Authority A/A & E/S is accorded /conveyed for the preliminary estimate received from the Executive Engineer (Electrical), Health Maintenance Electrical Division (Central), Public Works Department, (Delhi Government), Lok Nayak Hospital, New Delhi-110002 vide letter No.D.B.-3(4)/EE(E)/HMED(C)/PWD/21-22/3430 dated 01.11.21 incurring for the probable cost amounting of rupees 1,47,593/- (Rupees One Lakh, Forty Seven Thousand, Five Hundred & Ninety Three only)including departmental charges as applicable for Preliminary Estimate for providing various E&M services in Room No. 201 at OPD Block at GNEC, New Delhi (Including provision of 01 Air Conditioner at Room No. 9, OPD Registration). subject to the condition that work shall be completed on priority basis and progress report /work completion report shall be sent to GNEC and no additional fund shall be provided beyond sanction limit. The above sanction is subject to completion of all codal formalities as per CPWD manual and Rule 149 of GFR 2017 should be followed as per latest instructions issued by the government regarding procurement of goods and services through GeM.

This sanction has been accorded in exercise of the powers delegated by the Finance Department, Government of NCT of Delhi. The expenditure involved on this account would be debitable to the -under mentioned Head of account for the year 2021-22 under Demand Grant no.7.

Head of Account

The expenditure involved is debitable to the Major Head 2210 capital as medical of Public Health out lay head (Major Head), 01 Urban health scheme (Sub Major Head) 110 Hospital and dispensary (Minor Head),10 86 27 Guru Nanak Eye Hospital for the financial year 2021-22. Hr(as)

PWD12021118895 31/12/2021

(Dr. Kirti SIngh) Director, GNEC

प्रमुख अभियन्ता आवती सं. 40

प्रमुख अभियन्ता

निदेशक (कार्मिक)

Dated:-

निदेशक (अन्वीक्षण)

उप सतर्कता अधिकारी ८

तप निदेशक स्था /अन् / कार्य / सत. प

दिनांक - 2.01.2002

F. 3 (2) (3)/GNEC/MRD/PWD (E)/E&M Services (Room No. 201)/2021-22/5737-45 Dated:- 28/12/27

Copy forwarded for information & N/A to:-

- 1. The Executive Engineer (Electrical), HMED (CENTRAL), PWD, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Lok Nayak Hospital, New Delhi- 110002.
- 12. Secretary PWD, Govt. of NCT OF Delhi 5th Floor, C-Wing Delhi Sectt, New Delhi.
 - 3. PAO NO.XII, 13th Floor MSO Building, New Delhi.
 - 4. Sr. A/C Officer/DDO, GNEC, New Delhi.
 - 5. PS to Director, GNEC, New Delhi.
 - 6. Admn.Officer/H.O.O., GNEC
 - 7. Assistant Engineer, (Civil) GNEC, New Delhi.
 - 8. Junior Engineer (E), GNEC, New Delhi.
 - 9. Guard File.

vebsite Alg/1/22

Stup Singh

(Dr. Kirti Singh) **Director**, GNEC

SD